Denning Town Board Business Meeting Agenda July 10th, 2018

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance.

Order of Business:

- Audit of Highway and General Vouchers.
- Resolution No. 39 of 2018 Appointment of Assessor

SUPERVISOR COMMENTS

BOARD COMMENTS

PUBLIC COMMENTS

ADJOURNMENT

Next Meetings:

Town Board Meeting at the Sundown Church Hall 7:00 PM Tuesday, August 7th, 2018

Business Meeting at the Denning Town Hall 7:00 PM Tuesday August 14th, 2018

The website is: www.denning.us

The public may now correspond with the Town of Denning at any of these

e-mail addresses:

e-mail addresses.
TownHall@Denning.us

Supervisor@Denning.us

townclerk@denning.us Supervisor@Denning.us



Denning Town Board Meeting July 3rd, 2018 Resolution No. 39 of 2018

WHEREAS New York State Real Property Tax Law §§ and New York State Municipal Home Rule of Law §authorizes the Town Board to appoint an assessor for the Town, and

WHEREAS New York State law requires town assessors to be trained and certified.

NOW THEREFORE be it RESOLVED that Michael B. Sommer, residing at 28 Cooper Street, Accord, NY 12404, be appointed as Sole Assessor for the Town of Denning, for a remainder of term appointment of office from July $10^{\rm th}$, 2018 to September 30, 2019, with an annual salary to be determined by the Denning Town Board and to be drawn from Assessors Personal Services.

(General Fund Appropriations code A1355.1)

Whereupon, the Resolution was put to a vote, recorded as follows: Motion to adopt and approve by Councilman Kevin Smith, 2nd by Councilman Mike Dean. Roll Call Vote: Councilman Mike Dean AYE Councilman Paul Schoonmaker AYE Councilman Kevin Smith AYE Councilman Gregory Vurckio AYE Supervisor David Brooks AYE Motion carried following a unanimous roll call vote.